

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB
Bid Opening: September 7, 2022 @ 3:00 PM
Bid Ref#: 67000-001.0
Opened by: Craig Hull
Recorded by: Monica Johnson

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

2023 Water Main Materials

ATTENDED BY: Danny Myers, Ferguson Waterworks

Corrected for Unit Price	ETNA Supply	Ferguson Waterworks
ITEM DESCRIPTION	ALL GROUP TOTALS	ALL GROUP TOTALS
Section 1 – Academy St Project	\$ 120,878.75	\$ 102,456.45
Section 2 – Balch St Project	\$ 586,704.35	\$ 563,939.10
Section 3 – Beekman Ct Project	\$ 55,333.75	\$ 40,921.18
Section 4 – Newton/Fellows Project	\$ 88,586.45	\$ 71,571.87
Section 5 – Porter St Project	\$ 115,549.35	\$ 95,995.99
Section 6 – Ransom St Project	\$ 907,525.20	\$ 805,102.63
Section 7 – Westnedge Ave Project	\$ 2,749,873.95	\$ 2,480,148.58
Section 8 – Whites Rd Project	\$ 1,511,557.15	\$ 1,350,207.95
Section 9 – Big Rock Project	\$ 644,238.35	\$ 569,816.43
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 9	\$ 6,780,247.30	\$ 6,080,160.17

SECTION 1 - ACADEMY ST PROJECT										
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS	ETNA	ETNA			N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 8 INCH	750	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 262.50	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 0.5366	\$ 402.4500
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 6 INCH	140	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 49.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 0.9582	\$ 134.1480
DIP_8 INCH	550	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,550.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 35.2500	\$ 19,387.5000
CARRIER PIPE, DIP, 8 INCH	210	FT	AMER	CL54	\$ 71.95	\$ 15,109.50	MCWAN E	CL54Z	\$ 61.7700	\$ 12,971.7000
DIP_6 INCH	140	FT	TU	CL52	\$ 29.05	\$ 4,067.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 24.9800	\$ 3,497.2000
6" SOLID SLEEVE	6	EA	TU	C153	\$ 122.75	\$ 736.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 122.0000	\$ 732.0000
8" SOLID SLEEVE	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 477.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 477.0000
6" 45 DEG BEND	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 115.0000	\$ 1,150.0000
8" 45 DEG BEND	25	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 4,060.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 4,050.0000
6" 22.5 DEG BEND	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 104.90	\$ 314.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 104.0000	\$ 312.0000

8" 22.5 DEG BEND	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 477.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 477.0000
6" 11.25 DEG BEND	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 108.0000	\$ 324.0000
8" 11.25 DEG BEND	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 145.30	\$ 435.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 145.0000	\$ 435.0000
6" CAP	5	EA	TU	C153	\$ 55.95	\$ 279.75	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 280.0000
8" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 87.80	\$ 175.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 87.0000	\$ 174.0000
6" PLUG	5	EA	TU	C153	\$ 83.90	\$ 419.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 83.0000	\$ 415.0000
8" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.90	\$ 237.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 118.0000	\$ 236.0000
8"x6" TEE	6	EA	TU	C153	\$ 251.80	\$ 1,510.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 251.0000	\$ 1,506.0000
8"x8" TEE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 298.40	\$ 1,193.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 298.0000	\$ 1,192.0000
8"x6" REDUCER	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 133.70	\$ 534.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 133.0000	\$ 532.0000
STEEL CASING PIPE, 20 INCH	140	FT	PD	280F	\$ 71.70	\$ 10,038.00	MIDWAY	STEEL PIPE	\$ 10.3660	\$ 1,451.2400
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	62	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 3,478.20	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 3,472.0000
8" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	99	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 71.40	\$ 7,068.60	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 75.0000	\$ 7,425.0000
6" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	4	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 97.80	\$ 391.20	MCWANE	SURESTOP	\$ 93.5500	\$ 374.2000
8" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	15	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 132.90	\$ 1,993.50	MCWANE	SURESTOP	\$ 126.7000	\$ 1,900.5000
6" GATE VALVE	6	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 947.00	\$ 5,682.00	EJ	FLOWMASTER	\$ 910.0000	\$ 5,460.0000
8" GATE VALVE	8	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 12,064.00	EJ	FLOWMASTER	\$ 1,407.0000	\$ 11,256.0000
VALVE BOX	15	EA	B&T	4905	\$ 257.80	\$ 3,867.00	B&T	B22	\$ 257.8300	\$ 3,867.4500
CASING SPACER, 8 INCH	40	EA	APS	SSIM	\$ 89.75	\$ 3,590.00	APS	SSIM	\$ 107.1000	\$ 4,284.0000
CASING END SEAL, 20 INCH	2	EA	APS	AW0820	\$ 44.20	\$ 88.40	APS	AC	\$ 48.6300	\$ 97.2600
HYDRANT	3	EA	AFC	WB67	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 15,096.00	EJ	WATERMASTER	\$ 3,634.0000	\$ 10,902.0000
8"x2" PLUG	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 153.10	\$ 153.10	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 153.0000	\$ 153.0000
BLOW OFF	1	EA	BRASS	BRASS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	MERIT	BRASS	\$ 178.5800	\$ 178.5800
8"x1" SADDLE	2	EA	FORD	F101	\$ 33.15	\$ 66.30	FORD	F101	\$ 30.0500	\$ 60.1000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET REDUCING	2	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 253.80	\$ 507.60	FORD	BRASS	\$ 256.6100	\$ 513.2200
1.25" COPPER	120	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 1,119.60	MUELLE	KSOFT	\$ 9.9100	\$ 1,189.2000
0.75" SERVICE BRASS - YARD	2	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 114.35	\$ 228.70	FORD	BRASS	\$ 107.9500	\$ 215.9000
0.75" COPPER	120	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 5.68	\$ 681.60	MUELLE	KSOFT	\$ 6.0300	\$ 723.6000
CURB BOX	2	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 248.20	B&T	94F	\$ 124.1000	\$ 248.2000
SECTION 1 - TOTAL PRICE					\$ 120,878.75				\$ 102,456.45	

SECTION 2 - BALCH ST PROJECT

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS	ETNA	ETNA		\$ -	N/A	N/A		\$ -
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 4 INCH	20	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 7.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 5.4000	\$ 108.0000
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 6 INCH	60	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 21.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 1.1200	\$ 67.2000
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 8 INCH	100	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 35.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 0.6708	\$ 67.0800
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 12 INCH	20	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 4.9900	\$ 99.8000
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 16 INCH	20	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.65	\$ 13.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 4.9900	\$ 99.8000
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 24 INCH	1200	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,140.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 1.3252	\$ 1,590.2400
DIP_4 INCH	20	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 37.85	\$ 757.00	MCWANE	CL52	\$ 32.4900	\$ 649.8000
DIP_6 INCH	60	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 29.05	\$ 1,743.00	MCWANE	CL52	\$ 24.9800	\$ 1,498.8000
DIP_8 INCH	100	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	MCWANE	CL52	\$ 35.2500	\$ 3,525.0000
DIP_12 INCH	20	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 67.75	\$ 1,355.00	MCWANE	CL52	\$ 58.1800	\$ 1,163.6000
DIP_16 INCH	20	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 98.05	\$ 1,961.00	MCWANE	CL52	\$ 84.1800	\$ 1,683.6000
DIP_24 INCH	1300	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 161.40	\$ 209,820.00	MCWANE	CL52	\$ 138.5900	\$ 180,167.0000
4" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 82.35	\$ 164.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 82.0000	\$ 164.0000
6" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 122.75	\$ 245.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 122.0000	\$ 244.0000
8" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.35	\$ 318.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 318.0000
16" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 805.90	\$ 1,611.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 805.0000	\$ 1,610.0000
24" SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,780.50	\$ 7,122.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,780.0000	\$ 7,120.0000
8" 45 DEG BEND	14	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 2,273.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 2,268.0000
16" 45 DEG BEND	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 896.85	\$ 2,690.55	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 896.0000	\$ 2,688.0000
24" 45 DEG BEND	24	EA	TU	C153	\$ 2,023.75	\$ 48,570.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 2,023.0000	\$ 48,552.0000
24" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,952.25	\$ 3,904.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,952.0000	\$ 3,904.0000
24" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,796.80	\$ 3,593.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,796.0000	\$ 3,592.0000
4" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 41.95	\$ 83.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 42.0000	\$ 84.0000
6" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 55.95	\$ 111.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 112.0000
8" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 87.80	\$ 175.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 87.0000	\$ 174.0000
16" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 448.40	\$ 896.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 448.0000	\$ 896.0000
4" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 53.60	\$ 107.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 54.0000	\$ 108.0000
6" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 83.90	\$ 167.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 84.0000	\$ 168.0000
8" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.90	\$ 237.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 118.0000	\$ 236.0000

16" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 645.80	\$ 1,291.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 645.0000	\$ 1,290.0000
8"X6" TEE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 251.80	\$ 503.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 251.0000	\$ 502.0000
24"X6" TEE	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 2,306.65	\$ 6,919.95	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 2,306.0000	\$ 6,918.0000
24"X8" TEE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 2,492.35	\$ 4,984.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 2,492.0000	\$ 4,984.0000
24"X16" TEE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 3,413.30	\$ 6,826.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 3,413.0000	\$ 6,826.0000
24"X24" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 4,379.35	\$ 4,379.35	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 4,379.0000	\$ 4,379.0000
8"X4" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 125.10	\$ 125.10	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 125.0000	\$ 125.0000
8"x6" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 133.65	\$ 133.65	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 133.0000	\$ 133.0000
24"X12" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,636.70	\$ 1,636.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,636.0000	\$ 1,636.0000
4" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	10	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 48.35	\$ 483.50	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 48.0000	\$ 480.0000
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	30	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 1,683.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 1,680.0000
8" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	45	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 71.40	\$ 3,213.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 75.0000	\$ 3,375.0000
12" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	2	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 140.80	\$ 281.60	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 141.0000	\$ 282.0000
16" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	16	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 247.20	\$ 3,955.20	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 246.0000	\$ 3,936.0000
24" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	100	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 557.92	\$ 55,792.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 539.0000	\$ 53,900.0000
8" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	4	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 132.95	\$ 531.80	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 126.7000	\$ 506.8000
24" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	60	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 865.95	\$ 51,957.00	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 827.5200	\$ 49,651.2000
6" GATE VALVE	5	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 947.00	\$ 4,735.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 910.0000	\$ 4,550.0000
8" GATE VALVE	2	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 3,016.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 1,407.0000	\$ 2,814.0000
16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 5,157.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 4,851.0000	\$ 4,851.0000
24" BUTTERFLY VALVE	8	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 8,058.00	\$ 64,464.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 10,459.0000	\$ 83,672.0000
VALVE BOX	20	EA	B&T	4905	\$ 257.80	\$ 5,156.00	B&T	B22	\$ 257.8300	\$ 5,156.6000
12x12-INCH TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	1	EA	AFC	2800	\$ 6,591.00	\$ 6,591.00	FORD & EJ	FTSS & FLOWMAS TER	\$ 5,804.2700	\$ 5,804.2700
HYDRANT	5	EA	AFC	WB67	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 25,160.00	EJ	WATERMA STER	\$ 3,634.0000	\$ 18,170.0000
24"X1" SADDLE	22	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 127.10	\$ 2,796.20	FORD	F202	\$ 111.8300	\$ 2,460.2600
24"X2" SADDLE	1	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 131.50	\$ 131.50	FORD	F202	\$ 131.5800	\$ 131.5800
0.75" COPPER	1200	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 5.68	\$ 6,816.00	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 6.0300	\$ 7,236.0000

1.25" COPPER	1200	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 11,196.00	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 9.9000	\$ 11,880.0000
2" COPPER	60	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 18.80	\$ 1,128.00	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 19.9400	\$ 1,196.4000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET REDUCING	22	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 254.70	\$ 5,603.40	FORD	BRASS	\$ 256.6100	\$ 5,645.4200
0.75" SERVICE BRASS - YARD	22	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 114.35	\$ 2,515.70	FORD	BRASS	\$ 107.9200	\$ 2,374.2400
2" SERVICE BRASS	1	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 364.05	\$ 364.05	FORD	BRASS	\$ 496.4100	\$ 496.4100
CURB BOX	22	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 2,730.20	B&T	94F	\$ 124.1000	\$ 2,730.2000
AIR RELEASE VALVE, 2 Inch	1	EA	CLAVAL	CLAVAL	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 1,208.00	CLA-VAL	36	\$ 1,208.8000	\$ 1,208.8000
SECTION 2 - TOTAL PRICE					\$ 586,704.35				\$ 563,939.10	

SECTION 3 - BEEKMAN CT PROJECT										
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS	ETNA	ETNA		\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
8x6-INCH TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	1	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,845.00	FORD & EJ	FTSS & FLOWMAS TER	\$ 1,975.9900	\$ 1,975.9900
16x6-INCH TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	2	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 7,698.00	\$ 15,396.00	FORD & EJ	FTSS & FLOWMAS TER	\$ 2,271.1400	\$ 4,542.2800
DIP_6 INCH	700	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 29.05	\$ 20,335.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 25.0100	\$ 17,507.0000
6" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	20	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 97.80	\$ 1,956.00	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 93.5500	\$ 1,871.0000
6" GATE VALVE	2	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 947.00	\$ 1,894.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 910.0000	\$ 1,820.0000
VALVE BOX	6	EA	B&T	4905	\$ 257.80	\$ 1,546.80	B&T	B&T	\$ 257.8300	\$ 1,546.9800
4" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 41.95	\$ 83.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 42.0000	\$ 84.0000
6"x2" PLUG	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.10	\$ 118.10	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 118.0000	\$ 118.0000
6" SOLID SLEEVE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 122.75	\$ 122.75	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 122.0000	\$ 122.0000
6" 45 DEG BEND	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 115.0000	\$ 920.0000
6" 22.5 DEG BEND	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 104.90	\$ 839.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 104.0000	\$ 832.0000
4" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	2	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 48.35	\$ 96.70	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 48.0000	\$ 96.0000
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	9	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 504.90	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 504.0000
BLOW OFF	1	EA	BRASS	BRASS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	MERIT	BRASS	\$ 161.9300	\$ 161.9300
6"x1" SADDLE	6	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 28.05	\$ 168.30	FORD	F101	\$ 24.9600	\$ 149.7600
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET REDUCING	6	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 253.80	\$ 1,522.80	FORD	BRASS	\$ 256.6100	\$ 1,539.6600
1.25" COPPER	360	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 3,358.80	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 9.9100	\$ 3,567.6000

0.75" SERVICE BRASS - YARD	6	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 114.35	\$ 686.10	FORD	BRASS	\$ 107.9300	\$ 647.5800
0.75" COPPER	360	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 5.68	\$ 2,044.80	FORD	KSOFT	\$ 6.0300	\$ 2,170.8000
CURB BOX	6	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 744.60	B&T	94F	\$ 124.1000	\$ 744.6000
SECTION 3 - TOTAL PRICE			\$ 55,333.75				\$ 40,921.18			

SECTION 4 - NEWTON/FELLOWS PROJECT										
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS				\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
6X6-INCH TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	1	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 2,302.00	\$ 2,302.00	EJ & FORD	FTSS & FLOWMAS TER	\$ 1,824.1700	\$ 1,824.1700
8X8-INCH TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	1	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 3,254.00	\$ 3,254.00	EJ & FORD	FTSS & FLOWMAS TER	\$ 2,691.2100	\$ 2,691.2100
24X8-INCH TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	1	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 11,926.00	\$ 11,926.00	EJ & FORD	FTSS & FLOWMAS TER	\$ 3,147.7600	\$ 3,147.7600
DIP_6 INCH	20	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 29.05	\$ 581.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 24.9800	\$ 499.6000
DIP_8 INCH	780	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 41.00	\$ 31,980.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 35.2500	\$ 27,495.0000
8" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 145.30	\$ 290.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 145.0000	\$ 290.0000
8" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 318.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 318.0000
8" 45 DEG BEND	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 1,299.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 1,296.0000
8" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 318.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 318.0000
8"X6" REDUCER	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 133.65	\$ 267.30	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 133.0000	\$ 266.0000
8"X6" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 251.80	\$ 251.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 251.0000	\$ 251.0000
4" CAP	6	EA	TU	C153	\$ 41.95	\$ 251.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 42.0000	\$ 252.0000
4" PLUG	6	EA	TU	C153	\$ 53.60	\$ 321.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 54.0000	\$ 324.0000
4" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	6	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 48.35	\$ 290.10	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 48.0000	\$ 288.0000
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	10	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 561.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 560.0000
8" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	40	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 71.40	\$ 2,856.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 75.0000	\$ 3,000.0000
8" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	21	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 132.95	\$ 2,791.95	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 126.7000	\$ 2,660.7000
6" GATE VALVE	2	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 758.00	\$ 1,516.00	EJ & FORD	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 794.0000	\$ 1,588.0000
HYDRANT	2	EA	AFC	WB67	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 10,064.00	EJ & FORD	WATERMA STER	\$ 3,634.0000	\$ 7,268.0000
VALVE BOX	5	EA	B&T	4905	\$ 257.80	\$ 1,289.00	B&T	B22	\$ 257.8300	\$ 1,289.1500

8"x1" SADDLE	16	EA	FORD	F101	\$ 33.15	\$ 530.40	F101	F101	\$ 30.0500	\$ 480.8000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET REDUCING	16	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 253.80	\$ 4,060.80	FORD	BRASS	\$ 256.6100	\$ 4,105.7600
1.25" COPPER	480	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 4,478.40	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 9.9000	\$ 4,752.0000
0.75" SERVICE BRASS - YARD	16	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 114.35	\$ 1,829.60	FORD	BRASS	\$ 107.9200	\$ 1,726.7200
0.75" COPPER	480	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 6.19	\$ 2,971.20	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 6.0300	\$ 2,894.4000
CURB BOX	16	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 1,985.60	B&T	94F	\$ 124.1000	\$ 1,985.6000
SECTION 4 - TOTAL PRICE			\$ 88,586.45				\$ 71,571.87			

SECTION 5 - PORTER ST PROJECT										
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS				\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
10X8-INCH TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	1	EA	AFC	2500	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 3,113.00	EJ & FORD	FLOWMAS TER & FTSS	\$ 2,717.3500	\$ 2,717.3500
6X6-INCH TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	1	EA	AFC	2500	\$ 2,302.00	\$ 2,302.00	EJ & FORD	FLOWMAS TER & FTSS	\$ 1,824.1700	\$ 1,824.1700
POLYETHYLENE ENCASMENT, 8 INCH	1000	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 350.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 0.4515	\$ 451.5000
DIP_8 INCH	800	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 41.00	\$ 32,800.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 35.2500	\$ 28,200.0000
CARRIER PIPE, DIP, 8 INCH	160	FT	AMER	CL54	\$ 66.95	\$ 10,712.00	MCWAN E	CL54	\$ 61.7700	\$ 9,883.2000
DIP_6 INCH	75	FT	AMER	C153	\$ 29.05	\$ 2,178.75	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 24.9800	\$ 1,873.5000
6" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 122.75	\$ 245.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 122.0000	\$ 244.0000
8" SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 637.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 636.0000
6" 45 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 115.0000	\$ 230.0000
8" 45 DEG BEND	26	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 4,222.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 4,212.0000
4" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 41.95	\$ 83.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 42.0000	\$ 84.0000
6" CAP	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 55.95	\$ 55.95	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 56.0000
8" CAP	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 87.80	\$ 87.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 88.0000	\$ 88.0000
10" CAP	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 127.45	\$ 509.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 127.0000	\$ 508.0000
4" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 53.60	\$ 107.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 54.0000	\$ 108.0000
6" PLUG	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 83.90	\$ 83.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 84.0000	\$ 84.0000
8" PLUG	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.90	\$ 118.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 118.0000	\$ 118.0000
10" PLUG	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 153.10	\$ 612.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 153.0000	\$ 612.0000
8"X6" TEE	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 251.80	\$ 755.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 251.0000	\$ 753.0000
8"X8" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 298.40	\$ 298.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 298.0000	\$ 298.0000
8"X6" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 133.65	\$ 133.65	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 133.0000	\$ 133.0000

STEEL CASING PIPE, 20 INCH	140	FT	PP	PP	\$ 71.70	\$ 10,038.00	APS	DMJ	\$ 10.3660	\$ 1,451.2400
4" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	5	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 48.35	\$ 241.75	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 48.0000	\$ 240.0000
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	15	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 841.50	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 840.0000
8" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	80	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 71.40	\$ 5,712.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 75.0000	\$ 6,000.0000
10" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	5	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 107.55	\$ 537.75	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 107.0000	\$ 535.0000
8" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	50	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 132.95	\$ 6,647.50	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 126.7000	\$ 6,335.0000
6" GATE VALVE	3	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 947.00	\$ 2,841.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 794.0000	\$ 2,382.0000
8" GATE VALVE	7	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 10,556.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 1,279.0000	\$ 8,953.0000
VALVE BOX	12	EA	B&T	4905	\$ 257.80	\$ 3,093.60	B&T	B22	\$ 257.8300	\$ 3,093.9600
CASING SPACER, 8 INCH	28	EA	APS	APS	\$ 87.75	\$ 2,457.00	APS	SSIM	\$ 107.1000	\$ 2,998.8000
CASING END SEAL, 20 INCH	4	EA	APS	APS	\$ 43.20	\$ 172.80	APS	AC	\$ 48.6300	\$ 194.5200
HYDRANT	2	EA	AFC	WB67	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 10,064.00	EJ	WATERMA STER	\$ 3,634.0000	\$ 7,268.0000
8"x1" SADDLE	2	EA	FORD	F101	\$ 33.15	\$ 66.30	FORD	F101	\$ 30.0500	\$ 60.1000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET	2	EA	FORD	F	\$ 241.05	\$ 482.10	FORD	BRASS	\$ 224.8500	\$ 449.7000
1.25" COPPER	100	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 933.00	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 9.9000	\$ 990.0000
FORD BOX COMPLETE, 1.25 INCH	1	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 978.70	\$ 978.70	VESTAL & SIGMA	32 & RAVEN	\$ 842.7500	\$ 842.7500
CURB BOX	2	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 248.20	B&T	94F	\$ 124.1000	\$ 248.2000
SECTION 5 - TOTAL PRICE			\$ 115,549.35				\$ 95,995.99			

SECTION 6 - RANSOM ST PROJECT										
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS	ETNA	ETNA		\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
DIP_4 INCH	150	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 37.80	\$ 5,670.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 32.4900	\$ 4,873.5000
DIP_6 INCH	400	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 29.05	\$ 11,620.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 24.9800	\$ 9,992.0000
DIP_8 INCH	2000	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 41.00	\$ 82,000.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 35.2500	\$ 70,500.0000
DIP_10 INCH	40	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 53.80	\$ 2,152.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 46.2000	\$ 1,848.0000

DIP_12 INCH	4100	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 67.75	\$ 277,775.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 58.1800	\$ 238,538.0000
CARRIER PIPE, DIP, 12 INCH	160	FT	AMER	CL54	\$ 117.30	\$ 18,768.00	MCWAN E	CL54	\$ 100.7400	\$ 16,118.4000
STEEL CASING PIPE, 24 INCH	140	FT	PP	PP	\$ 97.80	\$ 13,692.00	MIDWA Y	STEEL PIPE	\$ 12.4850	\$ 1,747.9000
CASING SPACER, 12 INCH	32	EA	APS	APS	\$ 111.35	\$ 3,563.20	APS	SSIM	\$ 132.6300	\$ 4,244.1600
CASING END SEAL, 24 INCH	4	EA	APS	APS	\$ 143.55	\$ 574.20	APS	AC	\$ 147.1800	\$ 588.7200
4" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 82.35	\$ 164.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 83.0000	\$ 166.0000
6" SOLID SLEEVE	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 122.75	\$ 982.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 122.0000	\$ 976.0000
8" SOLID SLEEVE	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 1,593.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 1,590.0000
10" SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 237.80	\$ 951.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 237.0000	\$ 948.0000
12" SOLID SLEEVE	13	EA	TU	C153	\$ 320.95	\$ 4,172.35	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 321.0000	\$ 4,173.0000
12" 90 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 511.35	\$ 1,022.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 511.0000	\$ 1,022.0000
4" 45 DEG BEND	6	EA	TU	C153	\$ 73.80	\$ 442.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 74.0000	\$ 444.0000
6" 45 DEG BEND	20	EA	TU	C153	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 115.0000	\$ 2,300.0000
8" 45 DEG BEND	30	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 4,872.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 4,860.0000
10" 45 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 234.70	\$ 469.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 234.0000	\$ 468.0000
12" 45 DEG BEND	55	EA	TU	C153	\$ 406.45	\$ 22,354.75	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 406.0000	\$ 22,330.0000
4" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 71.50	\$ 143.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 72.0000	\$ 144.0000
6" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 104.90	\$ 209.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 105.0000	\$ 210.0000
8" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 318.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 318.0000
12" 22.5 DEG BEND	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 345.05	\$ 1,380.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 345.0000	\$ 1,380.0000
4" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 64.50	\$ 129.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 65.0000	\$ 130.0000
6" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 108.0000	\$ 216.0000
8" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 145.30	\$ 290.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 145.0000	\$ 290.0000
12" 11.25 DEG BEND	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 64.50	\$ 258.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 327.0000	\$ 1,308.0000
4" CAP	5	EA	TU	C153	\$ 41.95	\$ 209.75	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 42.0000	\$ 210.0000
6" CAP	18	EA	TU	C153	\$ 55.95	\$ 1,007.10	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 1,008.0000
8" CAP	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 87.80	\$ 878.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 88.0000	\$ 880.0000
10" CAP	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 127.45	\$ 509.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 127.0000	\$ 508.0000
12" CAP	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 649.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 648.0000
4" PLUG	5	EA	TU	C153	\$ 53.60	\$ 268.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 54.0000	\$ 270.0000
6" PLUG	18	EA	TU	C153	\$ 83.90	\$ 1,510.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 84.0000	\$ 1,512.0000
8" PLUG	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.90	\$ 1,189.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 119.0000	\$ 1,190.0000
10" PLUG	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 153.10	\$ 612.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 153.0000	\$ 612.0000
12" PLUG	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 248.65	\$ 994.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 248.0000	\$ 992.0000
8"X4" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 207.50	\$ 207.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 207.0000	\$ 207.0000
8"X6" TEE	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 133.65	\$ 1,336.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 251.0000	\$ 2,510.0000
8"X8" TEE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 298.40	\$ 596.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 298.0000	\$ 596.0000
12"X4" TEE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 426.65	\$ 853.30	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 426.0000	\$ 852.0000
12"X6" TEE	20	EA	TU	C153	\$ 472.50	\$ 9,450.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 472.0000	\$ 9,440.0000
12"X8" TEE	12	EA	TU	C153	\$ 498.90	\$ 5,986.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 499.0000	\$ 5,988.0000

12"X12" TEE	12	EA	TU	C153	\$ 657.45	\$ 7,889.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 657.0000	\$ 7,884.0000
8"x6" REDUCER	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 133.65	\$ 1,069.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 133.0000	\$ 1,064.0000
10"X8" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 188.05	\$ 188.05	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 188.0000	\$ 188.0000
12"X4" REDUCER	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 266.55	\$ 533.10	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 266.0000	\$ 532.0000
12"X10" REDUCER	6	EA	TU	C153	\$ 309.30	\$ 1,855.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 309.0000	\$ 1,854.0000
4" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	40	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 48.35	\$ 1,934.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 48.0000	\$ 1,920.0000
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	160	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 8,976.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 8,960.0000
8" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	200	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 71.40	\$ 14,280.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 75.0000	\$ 15,000.0000
10" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	25	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 107.55	\$ 2,688.75	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 107.0000	\$ 2,675.0000
12" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	350	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 140.80	\$ 49,280.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 141.0000	\$ 49,350.0000
4" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	4	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 69.15	\$ 276.60	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 65.8900	\$ 263.5600
6" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	11	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 97.80	\$ 1,075.80	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 93.5500	\$ 1,029.0500
8" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	50	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 132.95	\$ 6,647.50	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 126.7000	\$ 6,335.0000
12" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	120	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 192.50	\$ 23,100.00	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 184.0000	\$ 22,080.0000
4" GATE VALVE	3	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 742.00	\$ 2,226.00	EJ	FLOWMASTER	\$ 631.0000	\$ 1,893.0000
6" GATE VALVE	25	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 947.00	\$ 23,675.00	EJ	FLOWMASTER	\$ 794.0000	\$ 19,850.0000
8" GATE VALVE	10	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 15,080.00	EJ	FLOWMASTER	\$ 1,279.0000	\$ 12,790.0000
12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	35	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 107,205.00	PRATT	GROUNDHOG	\$ 2,880.0000	\$ 100,800.0000
VALVE BOX	81	EA	B&T	B&T	\$ 257.80	\$ 20,881.80	B&T	B22	\$ 257.8300	\$ 20,884.2300
HYDRANT	18	EA	AFC	WB67	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 90,576.00	EJ	WATERMASTER	\$ 3,634.0000	\$ 65,412.0000
12"X1" SADDLE	13	EA	FORD	F101	\$ 41.65	\$ 541.45	FORD	F202	\$ 42.1300	\$ 547.6900
12"X2" SADDLE	8	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 76.90	\$ 615.20	FORD	F202	\$ 77.7400	\$ 621.9200
0.75" COPPER	720	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 5.68	\$ 4,089.60	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 6.0300	\$ 4,341.6000
1.25" COPPER	1020	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 9,516.60	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 9.9000	\$ 10,098.0000
2" COPPER	480	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 18.88	\$ 9,062.40	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 19.9400	\$ 9,571.2000
0.75" SERVICE BRASS - YARD	12	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 114.35	\$ 1,372.20	FORD	BRASS	\$ 107.9200	\$ 1,295.0400

1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET REDUCING	11	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 254.05	\$ 2,794.55	FORD	BRASS	\$ 256.6100	\$ 2,822.7100
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET	6	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 241.05	\$ 1,446.30	FORD	BRASS	\$ 251.2500	\$ 1,507.5000
FORD BOX COMPLETE, 1.25 INCH	5	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 978.70	\$ 4,893.50	VESTAL & SIGMA	32 & RAVEN	\$ 842.7440	\$ 4,213.7200
FORD BOX COMPLETE, 0.75 INCH	5	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 884.05	\$ 4,420.25	VESTAL & SIGMA	32 & RAVEN	\$ 818.3500	\$ 4,091.7500
2" SERVICE BRASS	8	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 360.20	\$ 2,881.60	FORD	BRASS	\$ 496.4100	\$ 3,971.2800
CURB BOX	17	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 2,109.70	B&T	94F	\$ 124.1000	\$ 2,109.7000
SECTION 6 - TOTAL PRICE			\$ 907,525.20				\$ 805,102.63			

SECTION 7 - WESTNEDGE AVE PROJECT										
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS	ETNA	ETNA		\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 4 INCH	20	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 7.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 6.7080	\$ 134.1600
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 6 INCH	280	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 98.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 0.4790	\$ 134.1200
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 8 INCH	1480	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 518.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 0.4532	\$ 670.7360
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 12 INCH	400	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.55	\$ 220.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 1.1943	\$ 477.7200
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 16 INCH	9000	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,400.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 0.8180	\$ 7,362.0000
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 20 INCH	100	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.95	\$ 95.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 2.6500	\$ 265.0000
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 24 INCH	360	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.95	\$ 342.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 1.4730	\$ 530.2800
DIP_4 INCH	20	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 37.80	\$ 756.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 32.4900	\$ 649.8000
DIP_6 INCH	280	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 29.05	\$ 8,134.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 24.9800	\$ 6,994.4000
DIP_8 INCH	1480	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 41.00	\$ 60,680.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 35.2500	\$ 52,170.0000
DIP_12 INCH	400	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 67.75	\$ 27,100.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 58.1800	\$ 23,272.0000
DIP_16 INCH	9000	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 98.05	\$ 882,450.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 84.1800	\$ 757,620.0000
DIP_20 INCH	100	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 128.70	\$ 12,870.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 110.5300	\$ 11,053.0000

DIP_24 INCH	220	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 161.40	\$ 35,508.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 138.5900	\$ 30,489.8000
CARRIER PIPE, DIP, 24 INCH	140	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 295.65	\$ 41,391.00	MCWAN E	CL54Z	\$ 253.8400	\$ 35,537.6000
CASING SPACER, 24 INCH	28	EA	APS	APS	\$ 292.20	\$ 8,181.60	APS	SSIM	\$ 301.4500	\$ 8,440.6000
CASING END SEAL, 42 INCH	2	EA	APS	APS	\$ 143.55	\$ 287.10	APS	AC	\$ 147.1500	\$ 294.3000
STEEL CASING PIPE, 42 INCH	140	FT	PP	PP	\$ 282.60	\$ 39,564.00	MIDWA Y	STEEL PIPE	\$ 15.1600	\$ 2,122.4000
4" SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 82.35	\$ 329.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 82.0000	\$ 328.0000
6" SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 122.75	\$ 491.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 122.0000	\$ 488.0000
8" SOLID SLEEVE	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 1,274.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 1,272.0000
12" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 320.95	\$ 641.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 320.2000	\$ 640.4000
16" SOLID SLEEVE	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 805.90	\$ 8,059.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 805.0000	\$ 8,050.0000
20" SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,290.10	\$ 5,160.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,290.0000	\$ 5,160.0000
24" SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,780.50	\$ 7,122.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,780.0000	\$ 7,120.0000
4" 45 DEG BEND	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 73.80	\$ 295.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 74.0000	\$ 296.0000
6" 45 DEG BEND	117	EA	TU	C153	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,455.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 115.0000	\$ 13,455.0000
8" 45 DEG BEND	162	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 26,308.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 26,244.0000
12" 45 DEG BEND	11	EA	TU	C153	\$ 406.45	\$ 4,470.95	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 406.0000	\$ 4,466.0000
16" 45 DEG BEND	146	EA	TU	C153	\$ 896.85	\$ 130,940.10	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 896.0000	\$ 130,816.0000
20" 45 DEG BEND	11	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,397.35	\$ 15,370.85	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,397.0000	\$ 15,367.0000
24" 45 DEG BEND	7	EA	TU	C153	\$ 2,023.75	\$ 14,166.25	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 2,023.0000	\$ 14,161.0000
4" 22.5 DEG BEND	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 71.50	\$ 286.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 71.0000	\$ 284.0000
6" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 104.90	\$ 209.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 104.0000	\$ 208.0000
8" 22.5 DEG BEND	12	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 1,911.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 1,908.0000
12" 22.5 DEG BEND	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 345.05	\$ 345.05	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 345.0000	\$ 345.0000
16" 22.5 DEG BEND	13	EA	TU	C153	\$ 860.30	\$ 11,183.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 860.0000	\$ 11,180.0000
20" 22.5 DEG BEND	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,482.80	\$ 1,482.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,482.0000	\$ 1,482.0000
24" 22.5 DEG BEND	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,952.25	\$ 7,809.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,952.0000	\$ 7,808.0000
4" 11.25 DEG BEND	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 64.50	\$ 258.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 64.0000	\$ 256.0000
6" 11.25 DEG BEND	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 108.0000	\$ 1,080.0000
8" 11.25 DEG BEND	12	EA	TU	C153	\$ 145.30	\$ 1,743.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 145.0000	\$ 1,740.0000
12" 11.25 DEG BEND	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 327.15	\$ 327.15	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 327.0000	\$ 327.0000
16" 11.25 DEG BEND	12	EA	TU	C153	\$ 860.30	\$ 10,323.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 860.0000	\$ 10,320.0000
20" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,460.30	\$ 2,920.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,460.0000	\$ 2,920.0000
24" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,796.80	\$ 3,593.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,796.0000	\$ 3,592.0000
4" CAP	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 41.95	\$ 167.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 42.0000	\$ 168.0000
6" CAP	28	EA	TU	C153	\$ 55.95	\$ 1,566.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 1,568.0000
8" CAP	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 87.80	\$ 878.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 87.0000	\$ 870.0000
10" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 127.45	\$ 254.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 127.0000	\$ 254.0000
12" CAP	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 649.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 648.0000
16" CAP	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 448.40	\$ 448.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 448.0000	\$ 448.0000
20" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 732.85	\$ 1,465.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 732.0000	\$ 1,464.0000

24" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,056.95	\$ 2,113.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,056.0000	\$ 2,112.0000
4" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 53.60	\$ 107.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 54.0000	\$ 108.0000
6" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 83.90	\$ 167.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 83.0000	\$ 166.0000
8" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.90	\$ 237.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 118.0000	\$ 236.0000
12" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 248.65	\$ 497.30	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 248.0000	\$ 496.0000
16" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 645.80	\$ 1,291.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 645.0000	\$ 1,290.0000
24" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,893.95	\$ 3,787.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,893.0000	\$ 3,786.0000
6"X2" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.10	\$ 236.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 118.0000	\$ 236.0000
8"X6" TEE	14	EA	TU	C153	\$ 251.80	\$ 3,525.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 251.0000	\$ 3,514.0000
12"X6" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 472.0000	\$ 472.0000
16"x4" TEE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 3,225.25	\$ 12,901.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 3,225.0000	\$ 12,900.0000
16"X6" TEE	35	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,075.60	\$ 37,646.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,075.0000	\$ 37,625.0000
16"X8" TEE	27	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,166.50	\$ 31,495.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,166.0000	\$ 31,482.0000
16"X12" TEE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,395.80	\$ 5,583.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,395.0000	\$ 5,580.0000
20"X16" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 3,050.40	\$ 3,050.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 3,050.0000	\$ 3,050.0000
24"X6" TEE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 2,306.65	\$ 4,613.30	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 2,306.0000	\$ 4,612.0000
24"X16" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 3,413.30	\$ 3,413.30	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 3,413.0000	\$ 3,413.0000
6"X4" REDUCER	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 81.60	\$ 816.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 81.0000	\$ 810.0000
8"X4" REDUCER	18	EA	TU	C153	\$ 125.10	\$ 2,251.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 125.0000	\$ 2,250.0000
8"x6" REDUCER	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 133.65	\$ 400.95	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 133.0000	\$ 399.0000
16"X6" REDUCER	5	EA	TU	C153	\$ 603.05	\$ 3,015.25	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 603.0000	\$ 3,015.0000
16"X8" REDUCER	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 618.60	\$ 1,237.20	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 618.0000	\$ 1,236.0000
16"X12" REDUCER	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 673.80	\$ 1,347.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 673.0000	\$ 1,346.0000
20"X16" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 1,109.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,109.0000	\$ 1,109.0000
24"X12" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,636.70	\$ 1,636.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,636.0000	\$ 1,636.0000
16"x8" CROSS	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,321.95	\$ 1,321.95	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,321.0000	\$ 1,321.0000
4" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	80	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 48.35	\$ 3,868.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 48.0000	\$ 3,840.0000
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	500	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 28,050.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 28,000.0000
8" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	550	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 71.40	\$ 39,270.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 75.0000	\$ 41,250.0000
12" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	60	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 140.80	\$ 8,448.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 141.0000	\$ 8,460.0000
16" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	650	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 247.20	\$ 160,680.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 247.0000	\$ 160,550.0000
20" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	50	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 537.95	\$ 26,897.50	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 399.0000	\$ 19,950.0000
24" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	60	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 560.30	\$ 33,618.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 539.0000	\$ 32,340.0000
6" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	10	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 97.80	\$ 978.00	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 93.5500	\$ 935.5000

8" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	40	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 132.95	\$ 5,318.00	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 126.7000	\$ 5,068.0000
12" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	10	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 453.55	\$ 4,535.50	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 184.0000	\$ 1,840.0000
16" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	250	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 446.05	\$ 111,512.50	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 426.6700	\$ 106,667.5000
24" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	5	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 865.95	\$ 4,329.75	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 827.5200	\$ 4,137.6000
4" GATE VALVE	3	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 742.00	\$ 2,226.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 631.0000	\$ 1,893.0000
6" GATE VALVE	40	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 947.00	\$ 37,880.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 794.0000	\$ 31,760.0000
8" GATE VALVE	25	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 37,700.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 1,279.0000	\$ 31,975.0000
12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	6	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 18,378.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 2,880.0000	\$ 17,280.0000
16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	53	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 273,321.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 4,851.0000	\$ 257,103.0000
20" BUTTERFLY VALVE	3	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 8,058.00	\$ 24,174.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 7,579.0000	\$ 22,737.0000
24" BUTTERFLY VALVE	2	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 11,121.00	\$ 22,242.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 10,459.0000	\$ 20,918.0000
VALVE BOX	150	EA	B&T	4905	\$ 257.80	\$ 38,670.00	B&T	B22	\$ 257.8300	\$ 38,674.5000
HYDRANT	33	EA	AFC	WB67	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 166,056.00	EJ	WATERMA STER	\$ 3,634.0000	\$ 119,922.0000
16"X1" SADDLE	150	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	FORD	F202	\$ 85.9800	\$ 12,897.0000
16"X2" SADDLE	12	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 105.35	\$ 1,264.20	FORD	F202	\$ 106.5100	\$ 1,278.1200
24"X1" SADDLE	2	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 125.80	\$ 251.60	FORD	F202	\$ 111.8300	\$ 223.6600
24"X2" SADDLE	4	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 130.20	\$ 520.80	FORD	F202	\$ 131.5800	\$ 526.3200
1.25" COPPER	9000	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 83,970.00	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 9.9000	\$ 89,100.0000
2" COPPER	780	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 18.80	\$ 14,664.00	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 19.9400	\$ 15,553.2000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET	30	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 240.45	\$ 7,213.50	FORD	BRASS	\$ 243.6700	\$ 7,310.1000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET REDUCING	120	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 253.20	\$ 30,384.00	FORD	BRASS	\$ 256.6100	\$ 30,793.2000
2" SERVICE BRASS	16	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 360.20	\$ 5,763.20	FORD	BRASS	\$ 496.4100	\$ 7,942.5600
CURB BOX	152	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 18,863.20	B&T	94F	\$ 124.1000	\$ 18,863.2000
AIR RELEASE VALVE, 2 INCH	1	EA	CLA-VAL	CLA-VAL	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 1,208.00	CLA-VAL	36	\$ 1,208.8000	\$ 1,208.8000
SECTION 7 - TOTAL PRICE					\$ 2,749,873.95				\$ 2,480,148.58	

SECTION 8 - WHITES RD PROJECT

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS	ETNA	ETNA		\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, 8 INCH	800	FT	POLY	DPW68	\$ 0.35	\$ 280.00	SIGMA	POLYWRAP	\$ 0.5031	\$ 402.4800
DIP_4 INCH	100	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 37.80	\$ 3,780.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 32.4900	\$ 3,249.0000
DIP_6 INCH	400	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 29.05	\$ 11,620.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 24.9800	\$ 9,992.0000
DIP_8 INCH	1200	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 41.00	\$ 49,200.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 35.2500	\$ 42,300.0000
DIP_10 INCH	50	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 53.80	\$ 2,690.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 46.2000	\$ 2,310.0000
DIP_12 INCH	300	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 67.75	\$ 20,325.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 58.1800	\$ 17,454.0000
DIP_16 INCH	6800	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 98.05	\$ 666,740.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 84.1800	\$ 572,424.0000
4" SOLID SLEEVE	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 82.35	\$ 329.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 82.0000	\$ 328.0000
6" SOLID SLEEVE	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 122.75	\$ 982.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 122.0000	\$ 976.0000
8" SOLID SLEEVE	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 1,274.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 1,272.0000
10" SOLID SLEEVE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 237.80	\$ 237.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 237.0000	\$ 237.0000
12" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 320.95	\$ 641.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 320.0000	\$ 640.0000
16" SOLID SLEEVE	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 805.90	\$ 8,059.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 805.0000	\$ 8,050.0000
4" 45 DEG BEND	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 73.80	\$ 590.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 74.0000	\$ 592.0000
6" 45 DEG BEND	12	EA	TU	C153	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 115.0000	\$ 1,380.0000
8" 45 DEG BEND	16	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 2,598.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 2,592.0000
10" 45 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 234.70	\$ 469.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 234.0000	\$ 468.0000
12" 45 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 406.45	\$ 812.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 406.0000	\$ 812.0000
16" 45 DEG BEND	20	EA	TU	C153	\$ 896.85	\$ 17,937.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 896.0000	\$ 17,920.0000
6" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 104.90	\$ 209.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 104.0000	\$ 208.0000
8" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 159.30	\$ 318.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 159.0000	\$ 318.0000
16" 22.5 DEG BEND	12	EA	TU	C153	\$ 860.30	\$ 10,323.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 860.0000	\$ 10,320.0000
8" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 145.30	\$ 290.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 145.0000	\$ 290.0000
16" 11.25 DEG BEND	10	EA	TU	C153	\$ 860.30	\$ 8,603.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 860.0000	\$ 8,600.0000
4" CAP	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 41.95	\$ 167.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 42.0000	\$ 168.0000
6" CAP	5	EA	TU	C153	\$ 55.95	\$ 279.75	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 280.0000
8" CAP	6	EA	TU	C153	\$ 87.80	\$ 526.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 87.0000	\$ 522.0000
10" CAP	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 127.45	\$ 127.45	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 127.0000	\$ 127.0000
12" CAP	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 162.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 162.0000
16" CAP	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 448.40	\$ 896.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 448.0000	\$ 896.0000
4" PLUG	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 53.60	\$ 214.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 54.0000	\$ 216.0000
6" PLUG	5	EA	TU	C153	\$ 83.90	\$ 419.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 83.0000	\$ 415.0000
8" PLUG	6	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.90	\$ 713.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 118.0000	\$ 708.0000
10" PLUG	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 153.10	\$ 153.10	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 153.0000	\$ 153.0000

12" PLUG	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 248.65	\$ 248.65	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 248.0000	\$ 248.0000
16" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 645.80	\$ 1,291.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 645.0000	\$ 1,290.0000
8"X4" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 207.50	\$ 207.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 207.0000	\$ 207.0000
8"X6" TEE	5	EA	TU	C153	\$ 251.80	\$ 1,259.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 251.0000	\$ 1,255.0000
16"x4" TEE	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 3,225.25	\$ 9,675.75	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 3,225.0000	\$ 9,675.0000
16"X6" TEE	20	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,075.60	\$ 21,512.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,075.0000	\$ 21,500.0000
16"X8" TEE	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,166.50	\$ 9,332.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,166.0000	\$ 9,328.0000
12"X12" TEE	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 657.45	\$ 657.45	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 657.0000	\$ 657.0000
16"X16" TEE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 1,759.50	\$ 3,519.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 1,759.0000	\$ 3,518.0000
8"x6" REDUCER	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 133.65	\$ 267.30	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 133.0000	\$ 266.0000
16"X10" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 640.35	\$ 640.35	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 640.0000	\$ 640.0000
16"X6" REDUCER	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 603.05	\$ 603.05	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 603.0000	\$ 603.0000
4" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	50	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 48.35	\$ 2,417.50	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 48.0000	\$ 2,400.0000
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	170	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 9,537.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 9,520.0000
8" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	110	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 71.40	\$ 7,854.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 75.0000	\$ 8,250.0000
10" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	10	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 107.55	\$ 1,075.50	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 108.0000	\$ 1,080.0000
12" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	15	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 140.80	\$ 2,112.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 141.0000	\$ 2,115.0000
16" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	230	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 247.20	\$ 56,856.00	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 246.0000	\$ 56,580.0000
4" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	6	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 69.15	\$ 414.90	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 65.8900	\$ 395.3400
6" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	23	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 97.80	\$ 2,249.40	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 93.5500	\$ 2,151.6500
8" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	67	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 132.95	\$ 8,907.65	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 126.7000	\$ 8,488.9000
10" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	3	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 166.60	\$ 499.80	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 159.2900	\$ 477.8700
12" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	17	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 192.50	\$ 3,272.50	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 184.0000	\$ 3,128.0000
16" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	378	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 446.05	\$ 168,606.90	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 426.6700	\$ 161,281.2600
4" GATE VALVE	4	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 742.00	\$ 2,968.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 631.0000	\$ 2,524.0000
6" GATE VALVE	28	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 947.00	\$ 26,516.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 794.0000	\$ 22,232.0000
8" GATE VALVE	9	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 13,572.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 1,279.0000	\$ 11,511.0000

10" GATE VALVE	1	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 2,351.00	\$ 2,351.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 1,995.0000	\$ 1,995.0000
12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 3,063.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 2,880.0000	\$ 2,880.0000
16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	22	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 113,454.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 4,851.0000	\$ 106,722.0000
VALVE BOX	75	EA	B&T	4905	\$ 257.80	\$ 19,335.00	B&T	B22	\$ 257.8300	\$ 19,337.2500
HYDRANT	26	EA	AFC	WB67	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 130,832.00	EJ	WATERMA STER	\$ 3,634.0000	\$ 94,484.0000
8"X1" SADDLE	10	EA	FORD	F101	\$ 33.15	\$ 331.50	FORD	F101	\$ 30.0600	\$ 300.6000
8"X2" SADDLE	5	EA	FORD	F101	\$ 48.95	\$ 244.75	FORD	F101	\$ 49.5000	\$ 247.5000
16"X1" SADDLE	70	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 85.05	\$ 5,953.50	FORD	F202	\$ 85.9800	\$ 6,018.6000
16"X2" SADDLE	10	EA	FORD	F202	\$ 105.35	\$ 1,053.50	FORD	F202	\$ 106.5100	\$ 1,065.1000
1.25" COPPER	2500	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 23,325.00	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 9.9000	\$ 24,750.0000
2" COPPER	500	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 18.80	\$ 9,400.00	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 19.9400	\$ 9,970.0000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET	70	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 241.05	\$ 16,873.50	FORD	BRASS	\$ 243.6700	\$ 17,056.9000
2" SERVICE BRASS	10	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 360.20	\$ 3,602.00	FORD	BRASS	\$ 496.4100	\$ 4,964.1000
CURB BOX	70	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 8,687.00	B&T	BRASS	\$ 124.1000	\$ 8,687.0000
AIR RELEASE VALVE, 2 Inch	3	EA	CLA-VAL	CLA-VAL	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 3,624.00	CLA-VAL	36	\$ 1,208.8000	\$ 3,626.4000
SECTION 8 - TOTAL PRICE					\$ 1,511,557.15				\$ 1,350,207.95	

SECTION 9 - BIG ROCK PROJECT										
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MAKE	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
STORAGE FEE	1	LS	ETNA	ETNA		\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
DIP_6 INCH	250	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 29.05	\$ 7,262.50	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 24.9800	\$ 6,245.0000
DIP_12 INCH	5800	FT	AMER	CL52	\$ 67.75	\$ 392,950.00	MCWAN E	CL52	\$ 58.1800	\$ 337,444.0000
FLANGE X PLAIN END STAND PIPE, 6 INCH DIA, 10	2	EA	ME	CL52	\$ 846.05	\$ 1,692.10	US PIPE FAB	CL53 FLG PIPE	\$ 757.0000	\$ 1,514.0000
6" SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 122.75	\$ 245.50	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 122.0000	\$ 244.0000
12" SOLID SLEEVE	3	EA	TU	C153	\$ 320.95	\$ 962.85	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 320.0000	\$ 960.0000
6" 90 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 139.85	\$ 279.70	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 139.0000	\$ 278.0000
6" 45 DEG BEND	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 115.0000	\$ 460.0000
12" 45 DEG BEND	12	EA	TU	C153	\$ 406.45	\$ 4,877.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 406.0000	\$ 4,872.0000
6" 22.5 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 104.90	\$ 209.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 104.0000	\$ 208.0000
12" 22.5 DEG BEND	8	EA	TU	C153	\$ 345.05	\$ 2,760.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 345.0000	\$ 2,760.0000
6" 11.25 DEG BEND	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 108.0000	\$ 216.0000
12" 11.25 DEG BEND	4	EA	TU	C153	\$ 327.15	\$ 1,308.60	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 327.0000	\$ 1,308.0000

6" CAP	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 55.95	\$ 55.95	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 56.0000
12" CAP	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 162.40	\$ 162.40	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 162.0000	\$ 162.0000
6" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 83.90	\$ 167.80	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 83.0000	\$ 166.0000
12" PLUG	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 248.65	\$ 497.30	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 248.0000	\$ 496.0000
6"X2" PLUG	1	EA	TU	C153	\$ 118.10	\$ 118.10	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 118.0000	\$ 118.0000
12"X6" TEE	18	EA	TU	C153	\$ 472.50	\$ 8,505.00	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 472.0000	\$ 8,496.0000
12"X12" TEE	2	EA	TU	C153	\$ 657.45	\$ 1,314.90	TYLER	DMJ	\$ 657.0000	\$ 1,314.0000
6" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	84	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 56.10	\$ 4,712.40	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 56.0000	\$ 4,704.0000
12" MEGA LUGS W/ GASKET AND BOLT KIT	123	EA	EBAA	MEGA	\$ 140.80	\$ 17,318.40	EBBA & SIGMA	1100 & DMJ	\$ 141.0000	\$ 17,343.0000
12" FIELD LOCKING GASKET	150	EA	AMAR	AMAR	\$ 192.50	\$ 28,875.00	MCWAN E	SURESTOP	\$ 184.0000	\$ 27,600.0000
6" GATE VALVE	14	EA	AFC	AFC	\$ 758.00	\$ 10,612.00	EJ	FLOWMAS TER	\$ 910.0000	\$ 12,740.0000
12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	12	EA	PRATT	PRATT	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 36,756.00	PRATT	GROUNDH OG	\$ 2,880.0000	\$ 34,560.0000
VALVE BOX	26	EA	B&T	4905	\$ 257.80	\$ 6,702.80	B&T	B22	\$ 257.8300	\$ 6,703.5800
HYDRANT	12	EA	AFC	WB67	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 60,384.00	EJ	WATERMA STER	\$ 3,634.0000	\$ 43,608.0000
12"X1" SADDLE	30	EA	FORD	F101	\$ 41.65	\$ 1,249.50	FORD	F101	\$ 42.1200	\$ 1,263.6000
1.25" COPPER	3165	FT	CERRO	CERRO	\$ 9.33	\$ 29,529.45	MUELLE R	KSOFT	\$ 9.9000	\$ 31,333.5000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - STREET	30	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 240.45	\$ 7,213.50	FORD	BRASS	\$ 243.6700	\$ 7,310.1000
1.25" SERVICE BRASS - YARD	25	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 80.60	\$ 2,015.00	FORD	BRASS	\$ 116.4700	\$ 2,911.7500
FORD BOX COMPLETE, 1.25 INCH	10	EA	FORD	FORD	\$ 989.30	\$ 9,893.00	VESTAL & SIGMA	32 & RAVEN	\$ 749.0100	\$ 7,490.1000
CURB BOX	30	EA	B&T	94F	\$ 124.10	\$ 3,723.00	B&T	94F	\$ 124.1000	\$ 3,723.0000
AIR RELEASE VALVE, 2 Inch	1	EA	CLA-VAL	CLA-VAL	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 1,208.00	CLA-VAL	36	\$ 1,208.8000	\$ 1,208.8000
SECTION 9 - TOTAL PRICE			\$	644,238.35			\$	569,816.43		